Bangladesh University of Business and Technology (BUBT)

Academic Calendar
Spring 2022 (Bi-semester)

Date

Day

Activities

09 Jan —27 Jan 2022

Sunday — Thursday

Student advising and registration
Payment of tuition fees: 1st installment

18 Jan 2022 Tuesday Commencement of Classes of Spring 2022
To be announced later - Orientation of newly admitted students
10 Feb 2022 Thursday Deadline of course(s) add/drop
11 Feb — 17 Feb 2022 Friday — Thursday Submission of application for tuition fees waiver
27 Feb 2022 Sunday Declaration of Waiver List
21 Feb 2022 Monday Holiday (Language Martyrs’ Day)

Feb 28 — 12 Mar 2022

Monday — Saturday

Payment of Tuition Fees: 2nd Installment

01 Mar 2022 Tuesday Holiday (Shab-e-Meraj) *
Deadline of submission of student attendance report
e Tiumday before Midterm Examination
08 Mar 2022 Tuesday Deadline of semester withdrawal
08 Mar 2022 Tuesday Last day of classes before Midterm Examination

09 Mar — 12 Mar 2022

Wednesday — Saturday

Preparatory leave for Midterm Examination (4 Days)

13 Mar — 24 Mar 2022

Sunday — Thursday

Midterm Examination (12 Days)

Holiday (Birthday of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur

17 Mar 2022 Thursday Robiais)

19 Mar 2022 - Saturday Holiday (Shab-e-Barat) *

26 Mar 2022 Saturday Holiday (Independence Day)

27 Mar 2022 Sunday Classes resume after Midterm Examination

28 v 202 e
31 Mar 2022 Thirsday Deadline of submission of Midterm Examination

result

03 Apr —07 Apr 2022

Sunday — Thursday

Supplementary Midterm Examination

Deadline of submission of Supplementary Midterm

ima Surlday Examination result
14 Apr 2022 Thursday Holiday (Bengali New Year)
29 Apr 2022 Friday Holiday (Shab-e-Qadr) *

29 Apr — 5 May 2022

Friday — Thursday

Holiday (Eid ul-Fitr) *

01 May 2022

Sunday

Holiday (May Day)
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06 May — 25 May

Friday — Wednesday

Payment of Tuition Fees: Final Installment

2022
14 May 2022 Safirday Deadlme? of subm1§sxo!1 of student attendance report
before Final Examination
15 May 2022 Sunday Holiday (Buddha Purnima) *
19 May 2022 Thursday Last day of classes before Final Examination
A0 Ma%/ 0-2‘225 My Friday — Wednesday | Preparatory leave for Final Examination (6 Days)

26 May — 09 Jun 2022

Thursday — Thursday

Final Examination (15 Days)

16 Jun 2022 Thursday Deadline of submission of Final Grade
16 Jun 2022 Thiiveday Dez'ld]m? of submission of apple:atlon for' :
registration of Supplementary Final Examination
17 Jun — 20 Jun 2022 Friday — Monday Semester Break for Faculty Members
19 Jun 2022 Sunday Day of Final Result publication
21 Jun — 26 Jun 2022 Tuesday — Sunday Supplementary Final Examination of Spring 2022
29 Jun 2022 Wednesday Deadl}ne .of submission of Supplementary Final
Examination result
30 Jun 2022 Thursday Day of Supplementary Final Examination result

publication

Total weeks of classes: (7 + 7 = 14 weeks)

Total class hours for a 3-credit theory course = 14 x 2 x 85 = 2380 min

20 Jun —08 Jul 2022

Monday — Friday

Registration for Fall 2022

To be announced later

Orientation of the Newly Admitted Students, Fall
2022

03 Jul 2022

Sunday

Commencement of Classes of Fall 2022

*Subject to the appearance of the moon (Lunar Phases).

N.B.: The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar.
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Registrar

Bangladesh University of Business and Technology (BUBT)

Page 2 of 2




